Permit No: 75-14874

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IN-OFFICE REVIEW/BENEFICIAL USE FIELD REPORT

A.	GENERAL	INFORMATION		Permit No:	<u>75-14874</u>
1.	a. In b. S c. A	qualify for an in-office field exam (IDAPA : trigation of 5 acres or less torage of up to 14.6 AF for stockwater any use other than irrigation or storage other <	purposes only	_	
2. 0	Current Owne	Owner of Record Correct?	ly A. Bockmon Revocable Family X YN X YN	Trust	
		ax parcel data shows the property for the placed doesn't list the trust, the property is in the		e Jeffery J. & Kell	ey A. Bockmon.
	SOURCE	se Fees have been paid: X_Y	N Receipt No: C109271 TRIBUTARY		
	Ground Water	2272 7197 NOW THE TO THE	55 AS 542		
	Method of D	etermination: GIS, Well Driller's Report,	and Tax Parcel Data		
	Change in So	ource:	YX_N		
В.	OVERLAP	REVIEW			
1. O	ther water rig	hts with the same place of use:	NO Overlap		
Wat	ter Right No	o. Source	Purpose of Use	Basis	
75-7	120	Spring	Fish Propagation	Decree	
75-1	0157	Ground Water	Domestic	Decree	
		right 75-7120 is a fish propagation right t			

Comments: Water right 75-7120 is a fish propagation right for a small pond within the parcel associated with this permit. 75-7120 is not used for irrigation or attached to the domestic and irrigation system. Water right 75-10157 is a domestic water right that authorizes in-house and up to ½ acre of yard irrigation from the same well as this permit. It should also be noted that water rights 75-7107, 75-10255, and 75-7074 are in the same 40 acre tract, but are for neighboring properties.

Other water rights with	h the same point of diversion	:NO Overlap		
Water Right No.	Source	Purpose of Use	Basis	
75-10157	Ground Water	Domestic	Decree	

Comments: Water right 75-10157 is the only water right that shares the same well as this permit. Water rights 75-7120 and 75-7107 are diverted from a spring on this property, but they are not tied into the irrigation system. Water rights 75-10255 and 75-7074 are in the same 40 acre tract, but they are not connected to or near the property associated with this permit.

Permit No: 75-14874

C. DIVERSION AND DELIVERY SYSTEM

1. LOCATION OF POINT(S) OF DIVERSION:

Source	Govt.	1/4	1/4	1/4	Sec.	Twp.	Rge.		County
Well			SE	SW	3	23N	22E	B.M.	LEMHI

Method of Determination:	GIS,	Well	Driller's	Report,	and	Tax Lo	ot data.

Change in POD? X N Amendment Required? X N

2. PLACE OF USE: Use: Irrigation

TMD	RGE	See	NE			NW			SW			SE			Totals				
TWP		Sec	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	lotais
23N	22E	3												0.8					0.8
		Lot#																	
																Tota	l Acres	=	0.8

Method of Determination: GIS and Tax Lot Data

PLEASE NOTE: I found 1.3 acre irrigated in this place of use. Decreed water right 75-10157 authorizes 0.5 acres of irrigation under the domestic use from the same well. Therefore, I can only recommend 0.8 acres for this permit. The permit holder will be authorized to irrigate the entire 1.3 acres when water rights 75-10157 and 75-14874 are combined.

Change in POU?	X	N	Amendment Required?	X	_N

- __ Delivery System Diagram Attached (required). Indicate all major components and distances between components.
 - Indicate weir size/pipe as applicable.
- X Aerial Photo Attached (required for irrigation of 10+ acres).
- __ Photo of Diversion and System Attached

4. Well or Diversion Identification No.*	Motor Make	Нр	Motor Serial No.	Pump Make	Pump Serial No. or Discharge Size
Well Pump	Unknown				

^{*}Code to correspond with No. on map and aerial photo

D. FLOW MEASUREMENTS

1.Measurement	Туре	Make	Model No.	Serial No.	Size	Calib. Date
Equipment						
NONE						

2. Measurements: No measurement is required for an in-house exam.

Per E.	mit No: 75-14874 FLOW CALCULATIONS	A	dditional Computation	Page 3 Sheets Attached
	Measured Method:			
of the	was no information submitted with the application for possible well pump is for this permit. Therefore, I am required istrative Processing Memo #17.			
	ninistrative Memo #17 = 0.8 acres X 0.03 cfs/acre = mit allowed = 0.05 cfs	0.02 cfs for domestic	use	
101	recommending 0.02 cfs since I can only recomme 57 and this permit are combined, the permit holder acres X 0.03 cfs/ac = 0.039 cfs).			
F.	VOLUME CALCULATIONS			
1	Volume Calculations for Irrigation:			
	V = (Acres Irrigated) x (Irrigation Requirement)	= 0.8 acres X 3.5 af =	2.8 af	
	V = [Diversion Rate (cfs)] x (Days in Irrigation se	eason) x 1.9835 = <u>0.02</u>	cfs X 214 days X 1.98	35 = 8.5 af
	V = Smaller of V and V = 2.8 af			
PLE	ASE NOTE: When this permit and 75-10157 they w			//ac = 4.55 af).
2				
	N/A			
G.	PURPOSE OF USE			
	Irrigation X Y N # Stock	Domestic # of	Homes1	
	Other: < >	Domicolio ii or	110/1/00	
	Change in Purpose of Use?YN			
	Method of Determination: Taxlot data and conve	rsations with owner.		
	•			
	If Yes: From UseTo Use	Amount	CFS	_AFA
н.	NARRATIVE/REMARKS/COMMENTS			
foun	permit qualifies for an in-house examination. The word a total of 1.3 acres being irrigated. Decreed water cre of irrigation. Therefore, this permit must be limited	right 75-10157 authoriz	es domestic use for in	
reco wror files 1015	en I first reviewed the overlapping water rights, water right at a common point, and the point of diversion for the rds for all of these water rights, and I found that the wag location. Therefore, I moved the point of diversion. I then moved the point of diversion for this permit to 7 and the well point in our database. The legal describe difference between the well and the spring diversion.	his permit was shown at ater rights for the spring for 75-7120 and 75-71 the location shown in teriptions didn't change of	a slightly different loc g (75-7120 and 75-710 07 to the location show the record as the point	ation. I reviewed the 07) were clearly in the wn in the water right of diversion for 75-
and whe uses licer	ditions 01H, 196, 197, 198, U44, and U45 should be coved or changed at licensing. Condition R67 should legal after the 0.8 acres described in this permit. Connute two rights are combined. We haven't been include, but this condition was included on the permit. Sincusing. The US Forest Service agreed not to protest this cense. We agreed to include those conditions.	be changed to condition dition X35 should be ch uding X35 conditions or e it was included on the	a X31 limiting the diver langed to 0.04 cfs and licenses with combin permit, we should ca	rsion rate to 0.02 cfs 14.6 af for 1.3 acres nations with domestic rry it forward to
	Have conditions of permit approval been me	et? <u>X</u> Yes _	No	

I.	RECOMMENDATIONS									
1.	Recommended Amounts									
BE	NEFICIAL USE	PERIOD OF USE	DIVERSION RATE	ANNUAL VOLUME						
Irri	gation	04/01 to 10/31	0.02 CFS	2.8 AFA						
		<u>Totals:</u>	0.02 CFS	2.8 AFA						
2.	2. Recommended Amendments									
-	Change P.D. as reflected aboveAdd P.D. as reflected aboveX_None									
_	Change P.U. as reflected aboveAdd P.U. as reflected aboveX_None									
(Other: < >									
J. I	J. AUTHENTICATION - DANIEL A. NELSON - WATER RIGHT ANALYSIST 3									
Field	Field Examiner's Name Auce Multiple Date 10-6-20									
Revi	ewer	hm	Date	0/15/20						

Permit No: 75-14874 Page 5

Field Exam Map:

The yellow border shows the irrigated acres for this parcel. There are a total of 1.3 acres irrigated. Water right 75-10157 is a domestic use that allow up to ½ acre of irrigation. This allows a maximum of 0.8 acres to be authorized by this right. The yellow point shows the location of the well where water rights 75-10157 and 75-14574 are diverted from. The orange square dot shows the location where I moved the spring point of diversion for water rights 75-7120 and 75-7107. I moved the spring point of diversion based on the water right field exams and adjudication files. When I first reviewed the overlapping water rights, the spring and the well were located at the same location.

